Office of the City Engineer City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, W1 53403

John C. Rooney, P.E. 262-636-9191

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/

; i i i Fax; 262-636-9545
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin X
October 11, 2018 Legistar Item: 1074-18
To: Alderman John Tate, Il, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

ya
From: John C. Rooney féf/a

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Amendment No. 1 to Contract 20180006, PS — 2018 Stormwater Utility Support Services,
AECOM, Consultant

We are submitting Amendment No. 1 on the above contract. Amendment No. 1 is for additional
services for the following:

® Survey and Technical Memorandum on the Reservoir Park, Pritchard Park, and Zoo stormwater
ponds.

e Meetings; grant information collection and preparation; graphics development for multiple
options and modifications for proposed Water Street Redevelopment; and grant development
coordination for the National Park and Recreation Area (NPRA) Great Urban Parks for green
infrastructure options.

® Stormwater Utility funding research with other communities regarding indirectly related costs.

® Municipal Pollution Prevention Procedures BMP Manual Updates.

® Meeting with the DNR regarding stormwater regulations and future issues.

The agreement was approved under Resolution 0004-18, dated January 17, 2018, in the not-to-exceed
amount of $50,000.00. Amendment No. 1 is in the not-to-exceed amount of $9,500.00 bringing the
total contract amount to $59,500.00.

Funding to defray the cost of the amendment is available in Org-Object 60484-52100, PS, Storm Water
Utility.

If the Committee agrees, appropriate action would be to approve the amendment and authorize the
Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

JCR:njp

Cc: Joy Hansche



